Corporate +0.7 +1.9 -0.2 4.4

Govt & Other -1.9 +0.5 +0.4 5.0

Total +2.3 +5.8 -0.6 54.6

Domestic deposit mix (%) Deposit movement by segment (€bn)
Total deposits cost

at 0.06%

40.9 +0.5 +0.5 +0.8 +1.8 44.5

-0.9

+1.1 +0.2
+2.2 47.1

-0.6 -0.9

+1.4 +2.6 49.4 +0.8 +0.8 +1.0 55.2
-0.6

54.6

Dec.17 Δ Q1.18 Δ Q2.18 Δ Q3.18 Δ Q4.18 Dec.18 Δ Q1.19 Δ Q2.19 Δ Q3.19 Δ Q4.19 Dec.19 Δ Q1.20 Δ Q2.20 Δ Q3.20 Δ Q4.20 Dec.20 Δ Q1.21 Δ Q2.21 Δ Q3.21 Δ Q4.21 Dec.21 Δ Q1.22 Mar.22

Customer deposit movement in Greece (€bn)
+3.2

02. Financial performance

Solid capital position with more than 95% of clean-up delivered

34

✓ Execution of capital enhancement plan almost complete

✓ Capitalization expected to be maintained at 16% area, post
the completion of the NPE clean-up

✓ Organic capital generation strengthening the key focus of
Piraeus execution

✓ Completion of IFRS9 phasing on 1 Jan.23

✓ MREL as at Mar.22 stood at 18.2%, against a requirement of
16.1% (measured at Bank Group level) for 2022

✓ Lower Pillar 2 Requirement from 1 Mar.22 onwards (-25bps

down to 3.00%), a testament of the significant progress

achieved by Piraeus on all fronts

€bn | % Reported Proforma

Mar.22 Phased in FL Phased in FL

CET-1 Capital 3.6 3.1 3.6 3.1

Tier 1 Capital 4.2 3.7 4.2 3.7

Total Capital 5.1 4.5 5.1 4.5

RWAs 31.7 31.2 31.1 30.7

CET-1 ratio 11.2% 9.8% 11.4% 10.0%

Tier 1 ratio 13.1% 11.7% 13.4% 11.9%

Total ratio 16.0% 14.6% 16.2% 14.8%

Capital ratios

Capital requirement
components (%)

2021 2022 2021-22
Covid

relaxation

Pillar 1 Requirement 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%

Pillar 2 Requirement 3.25% 3.00% 3.00%

Capital Conservation Buffer 2.50% 2.50% Suspended

O-SII Buffer 0.50% 0.75% Suspended

Overall Capital Requirement 14.25% 14.25% 11.00%

CET 1 Requirement 9.33% 9.44% 6.19%

Regulatory capital requirements

02. Financial performance

Note: Q1.22 ratios are displayed pro forma for the RWA relief expected
from the leasing NPE portfolio derecognition, for which losses have been

booked in 2021 and for the RWA relief expected from the shipping portfolio
synthetic securitization, to be concluded in the forthcoming period

Q1.22 performance and actions taken, fully mitigated market
impact and IFRS9 phasing

35

Q1.22 regulatory capital evolution (€bn)

Q1.22 RWA evolution (€bn)

Beginning (Dec.21) 5.1

Organic performance 0.1

Trading net of ΔOCI movement 0.2

Clean-up (0.2)